

National Association of Professional Women Inducts Amber E. Oliver, Warranty Supervisor Regional Transportation District, Into its VIP Woman of the Year Circle

Amber E. Oliver selected for her outstanding leadership and commitment within her profession

Garden City, NY (<u>PRWEB</u>) March 03, 2016 -- <u>The National Association of Professional Women (NAPW</u>) honors <u>Amber E. Oliver</u> as a 2015-2016 inductee into its VIP Woman of the Year Circle. She is recognized with this prestigious distinction for leadership in public transportation. NAPW is the nation's leading networking organization exclusively for professional women, boasting more than 850,000 members and over 200 operating Local Chapters.

"I'm pleased to recognize Amber with this important honor," said NAPW President Star Jones. "Her perseverance, work ethic and leadership qualities are an inspiration to all women."

Amber E. Oliver is a Warranty Supervisor and Quality Control Technician at Regional Transportation District, which specializes in managing warranties for products and technical contracted public transportation. Her skills and areas of expertise include managing warranties for products over \$25,000, on-site maintenance enforcement for shelters and Park and Ride.

The Regional Transportation District is the regional authority operating public transit service in eight of the 12 counties in the Denver-Aurora-Boulder combined statistical area in Colorado. It operates over a 2,340-square-mile area, serving 2.87 million people.

Ms. Oliver received her Bachelor of Science in Criminal Justice and Psychology from the University of Kansas and Central Missouri State University. She is drawn to and passionate about charitable organizations such as PETA, Wounded Warrior Project and the Boys & Girls Clubs of America.

About NAPW

NAPW's mission is to provide an exclusive, highly advanced networking forum to successful women executives, professionals and entrepreneurs where they can aspire, connect and achieve. Through innovative resources, unique tools and progressive benefits, professional women interact, exchange ideas, advance their knowledge and empower each other.



Contact Information Lisa Mancuso NAPW +1 (516) 453-6111

Amber E. Oliver 314-882-5794

Online Web 2.0 Version You can read the online version of this press release <u>here</u>.